	10.23.00	
EQDM PTO 1505	-03-2000 Attorney Docket No. 52/773 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off	
	nents or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
U.S. Robotics Mobile Communications Corporation	Name: Megahertz Holding Corporation	
	Address: 605 N. 5600 West	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah	
El Assignment 🖾 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 84116	
D Other		
Execution Date: December 22, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,845,243 5,777,836 5,797,771	
	5,783,999 5,649,001 5,650,669	
	5,638,540	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: Matthew J. Sampson	-	
Registration No.: 35,999	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.0	
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	Inclosed	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	Authorized to charge to deposit account for any additional fe	
City: Chicago State: Illinois	or credit overpayment           8. Deposit account number:	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Matthew J. Sampson	Date: October 19, 2000	
Printed Name of Person Signing	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:	
	atents and Trademarks Vashington, D.C. 20231	
02/2000 3T0N11 00000240 5845243	vashington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0199



## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ARTICLES OF MERGER**

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ATTACHED is a true, correct, and complete copy of the Articles of Merger filed with this office on DECEMBER 29, 1997 merging U.S. ROBOTICS MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of UTAH. into MEGAHERTZ HOLDING CORPORATION. the surviving corporation which is of the state of UTAH,

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICES OF THE DIVISION.

)

File Number: CO 115570



Dated this		day
ofSepten	nber	, 19
hun		
Jorena P. Riffo Division Director of Corporations and C		

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0200 DATED this 22 day of December, 1997.

U.S. Robotics Mobile Communications Corp., a Utah corporation

By: <u>Alan D. Groves, President</u>

ATTEST:

Ronald B. Friedman, Assistant Secretary

Megahertz Holding Corporation, a Utah corporation

By: Alin D. Auris

Alan D. Groves, Presider

ATTEST:

Ronald B. Friedman, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0201

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000**